GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5206
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2010

CONCRETE BOUNDARY WALL ON NH NO. 2
Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether boundary walls provided on the banks of rivulets are in a dilapidated condition on National Highway No.2 near Kosi in Uttar Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details of the steps taken to erect solid concrete boundary walls forthwith to check any mishap?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRIR. P. N. SINGH)

(@) & (b) The parapet (boundary) wall provided on bridge over Kosi drain at Km. 104.00 on NH-2 near Kosi Town in Uttar Pradesh is in satisfactory condition.
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